PRINTED: 02/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING _		02/	28/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	, , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	budget, and operation this STANDARD is Based on observation failed to ensure all sworking properly. Tutilizing a wheelchal buring morning observation was not working. Interview on 2/28/24 was a loaner from a was in the shop. Interview on 2/28/25 was a loaner from a was in the shop. Interview on 2/28/26 bisabilities Profess the Physical Therapsecuring wheelchair seat belt of that training and interview with the Caware the seat belt SERVICES PROVI SOURCES CFR(s): 483.410(d) The facility must as meet the needs of a this STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facil services meet the raffected 1 of 4 auditation and interviews, the facil services meet the raffected 1 of 4 auditations.	y must exercise general policy, ing direction over the facility. In some the sevidenced by: Ition and interviews, the facility seat belts on the van were his affected 1 of 1 clients air (#5). The finding is: Servations in the home on chair seat belt on the facility g properly. 4 with Staff A revealed the van another facility and their van 4 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed when poist (PT) conducts training on rs on the van, securing a it for the wheelchairs is a part should be utilized. Additional QIDP indicated he was not was not working properly. DED WITH OUTSIDE	W 10			
LABORATOR\		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING		02	/28/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 120	client #1 did not util handle utensil. The be available for his Interview on 2/27/2 only adaptive equip up handle utensil; hwith him today. The other adaptive dining Review on 2/27/24 Program Plan (IPP mealtimes he utilize spoon/fork to assis Interview on 2/28/2 and Qualified Intelle (QIDP) confirmed condaptive dining ute for his use. QIDP CFR(s): 483.430(a) Each client's active integrated, coordinate qualified intellectual This STANDARD in Based on record requalified Intellectual (QIDP) failed to ensemble of the program Plan (IPP as needed. This affinding is: Review on 2/28/24 revealed an objectime als in the kitches	ize a plate riser or built up se items were not observed to use. 4 with Staff G revealed the ment client #1 uses is a built nowever, he did not bring it e staff was not aware of any ng equipment for client #1. of client #1's Individual dated 5/22/23 revealed at es a plate riser and built up thim at meals. 4 with the Site Supervisor (SS) ectual Disabilities Professional client #1 should have his ensils available at the workshop in treatment program must be ated and monitored by a I disability professional whose not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the al Disabilities Professional sure client #3's Individual was reviewed and monitored ected 1 of 4 audit clients. The of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 we to assist with preparing n with 70% independence and	W 1			
		n with 70% independence and c for 10 minutes in the home or				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	34G293	B. WING		02	2/28/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
community with 70% review of monthly of August '23 - Januar progress notes for the Interview on 2/28/24 thought the objective	% completion. Additional bjective progress notes for cy '24 did not reveal any the two objectives. 4 with the QIDP revealed he res had been reviewed for	W 1	59			
CFR(s): 483.440(f)(The individual programment of the individual programment of the individual professional and result of the individual i	ram plan must be reviewed at d intellectual disability vised as necessary, including, ruations in which the client has eted an objective or objectives vidual program plan. In some the series and interview, the facility and the series and interview, the facility and the series after he had successfully es. This affected 1 of 4 audit is: of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 and objectives: ructions consumer will be able redication with 70% urchase personal item from completion rate according to ructions consumer will be able ndependence	W 2	55			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa community with 709 review of monthly or August '23 - Januar progress notes for the Interview on 2/28/24 thought the objective progress; however, located. PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f) The individual progrest by the qualifie professional and re but not limited to sit successfully completed in the indi This STANDARD is Based on record re failed to ensure clie Plan (IPP) was revi- completed objective clients. The finding Review on 2/28/24 revealed the following 1) When given instrate to complete self me independence 2) Consumer will put the store with 70% in the sto	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 community with 70% completion. Additional review of monthly objective progress notes for August '23 - January '24 did not reveal any progress notes for the two objectives. Interview on 2/28/24 with the QIDP revealed he thought the objectives had been reviewed for progress; however, no progress notes could be located. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(1)(i) The individual program plan must be reviewed at least by the qualified intellectual disability professional and revised as necessary, including, but not limited to situations in which the client has successfully completed an objective or objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #3's Individual Program Plan (IPP) was revised after he had successfully completed objectives. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 2/28/24 of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 revealed the following objectives: 1) When given instructions consumer will be able to complete self medication with 70% independence 2) Consumer will purchase personal item from the store with 70% completion rate according to	A BUILDI 34G293 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 community with 70% completion. Additional review of monthly objective progress notes for August '23 - January '24 did not reveal any progress notes for the two objectives. Interview on 2/28/24 with the QIDP revealed he thought the objectives had been reviewed for progress; however, no progress notes could be located. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(1)(i) The individual program plan must be reviewed at least by the qualified intellectual disability professional and revised as necessary, including, but not limited to situations in which the client has successfully completed an objective or objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #3's Individual Program Plan (IPP) was revised after he had successfully completed objectives. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 2/28/24 of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 revealed the following objectives: 1) When given instructions consumer will be able to complete self medication with 70% independence 2) Consumer will purchase personal item from the store with 70% completion rate according to task analysis 3) When given instructions consumer will be able to bathe with 70% independence	A BUILDING 34G293 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8609 STONEGATE OR RALEIGH, NC 27615 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 community with 70% completion. Additional review of monthly objective progress notes for August '23 - January '24 did not reveal any progress notes for the two objectives. Interview on 2/28/24 with the QIDP revealed he thought the objectives had been reviewed for progress; however, no progress notes could be located. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(1)(i) The individual program plan must be reviewed at least by the qualified intellectual disability professional and revised as necessary, including, but not limited to situations in which the client has successfully completed an objective or objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure client #3's Individual Program Plan (IPP) was revised after he had successfully completed objectives. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 2/28/24 of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 revealed the following objectives: 1) When given instructions consumer will be able to complete self medication with 70% completion rate according to task analysis 3) When given instructions consumer will be able to bathe with 70% completion consumer will be able to bathe with 70% independence	ABUILDING 34G293 B. WING STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8699 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 community with 70% completion. Additional review of monthly objective progress notes for August 23 - January 24 did not reveal any progress notes for the two objectives. Interview on 2/28/24 with the QIDP revealed he thought the objectives had been reviewed for progress; however, no progress notes could be located. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(1)(i) The individual program plan must be reviewed at least by the qualified intellectual disability professional and revised as necessary, including, but not limited to situations in which the client has successfully completed objectives. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: Review on 2/28/24 of client #3's IPP dated 8/9/23 revealed the following objectives: 1) When given instructions consumer will be able to complete self medication with 70% independence 2) Consumer will purchase personal item from the store with 70% independence	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING		02/	28/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILE OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 255	the objectives indices Self Medication 08/23 - 100% 09/23 - 95% 10/23 - 90% 11/23 - 100% 12/23 - 80% 01/24 - 80% Purchase item 08/23 - 95% 09/23 - 95% 10/23 - 95% 11/23 - 90% 12/23 - 70% 01/24 - 85% Bathing 08/23 - 100% 09/23 - 100% 10/23 - 100% 11/23 - 90% 11/23 - 90% 11/23 - 70% 01/24 - 80%	ated the following:	W 2	55			
W 288	Disabilities Profess objective criteria fo	ROPRIATE CLIENT	W 2	88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING _		02	/28/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	Techniques to man behavior must never an active treatment. This STANDARD is Based on observation to manage client beformal active treatmof 4 audit clients (#During observations survey on 2/27 - 2/2 key to unlock a large the home. Closer or revealed various opsyrup, breakfast cefrequently retrieved clients to consume. Interview on 2/28/2 cabinet contains for home and is kept to tendency to get sna Additional interview cabinet is kept sect and to keep him from affect his diabetes. Review on 2/27/24 he does not have a to address any inapstealing food. Review of client #6 an objective to add Additional review of has Type II Diabete.	age inappropriate client or be used as a substitute for program. In some program. In some program, as not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure a technique enaviors was included in a ment program. This affected 2 and 46). The finding is: In the home throughout the 28/24, various staff utilized a program in the dining area of been boxes of snack cakes, real and snack cups. Staff items from the closet for	W 28	88		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G293	B. WING		02/	28/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Intellectual Disabilit not indicate the cab address inappropria DENTAL SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(e)	on 2/28/24, the Qualified ies Professional (QIDP) did inet should be kept locked to ate behaviors of clients. S (3)	W 288			
	This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure traimaintenance of clie affected 1 of 4 audi Review on 2/27/24 examination reports	oral nealth. Is not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility ning was provided for the ent #1's oral health. This It clients. The finding is: of client #1's dental Is revealed the following: ormal; work on flossing; Oral				
	Hygiene: Poor Review on 2/27/24	Periodontal disease; Oral of client #1's Individual of dated 5/22/23 revealed an his teeth with 70%				
W 436	Intellectual Disabilit not indicate any reti	PMENT	W 436			
	The facility must fur	rnish, maintain in good repair,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING		02	/28/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	and teach clients to choices about the choices about the chearing and other cand other devices interdisciplinary tea. This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facily hearing aids were raffected 1 of 4 aud. During observation workshop through complete 2/28/24, client #3 client was not promering aids. Interview on 2/27/2 #3 often refuses to workshop. The state complained of the complained of the complete won't wear them for Review on 2/27/24 Program Plan (IPP bilateral bone conditional impairment daily. Interview on 2/27/2 #3 does not like to often keep them in Additional interview revealed client #3 whearing aids and hadoes not appear to Interview on 2/28/2	o use and to make informed use of dentures, eyeglasses, communications aids, braces, dentified by the am as needed by the client. It is not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and lity failed to ensure client #3's maintained in good repair. This it clients. The finding is: Is in the home and at the put the survey on 2/27 - lid not wear hearing aids. The inpted or encouraged to wear wear his hearing aids at the findicated client #3 has device being too loud and	W 436			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING		02	2/28/2024
STONE G	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	hearing aids are no revealed the client appointments for h	ot working properly. The SS 's mother usually makes his his hearing aids; however, she n appointment had been made	W 4	36		